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Several years ago, the maximum link lengths for Campus cabling were around 10Km when OS1 was the only standard for 
ZPUNSL�TVKL�ÄILY��I\[�[OL�OPNOLY�WLYMVYTHUJLZ�VM�6:��ÄILY�WLYTP[�[V�WYVWVZL�UV^����RT�SPURZ.

Like always, data network companies are looking for higher speed networks to share or store datas. This trend is not going to 
stop, as you can see in the following prospective graph:

OS1 vS 0S2
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�� LAN (Local area Network)
�� MAN (Metropolitan area Network)
�� WAN (Wide Area Network)

The long haul (W.A.N) links are regulated by the ITU-T organization and LAN applications (Campus, horizontal link & patch cords)
HYL�[OL�ÄLSK�VM�0:6�������Z[HUKHYKZ��VY�;0(�:[HUKHYKZ��

MATTER OF APPLICATIONS OVER DISTANCE

QUESTION OF PERFORMANCE

Patch Cords Cabling

W.A.N.

M.A.N.

L.A.N.

5 m 50 m 100 m 2 km

Data Center Cabling

Horizontal Cabling

Campus Cabling

)YHUJO�6MÄJL�*HISPUN

Long - Haul

40 km 150 km

STANDARD  ORGANIZATION APPLICATIONS DISTANCES

ITU-T
(International Telcommunication Union)

GPON/CWDM for FTTH
�:OHYL�IHUK^PK[O�HUK�ZOHYLK�ÄILY�

Maximum 150 km 
VU�6:��LX\P]HSLU[�ÄILY

ISO / IEC
(International Standard Organization)

(International European Committee) 

Backbone Indoor links &
Campus Outdoor links

10 km on OS1
40 Km on OS2
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future application in building. 

But with the price decrease of VCSEL or Laser power source, the gap between Multimode or Single mode active materials is
smaller every day. 
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two times less losses for OS2 Fibers

Another important parameter is the use of multiplexed network protocol for Local Area Network or Metropolitan Area Network.
 
In the 90’s DWDM or CWDM networks were only dedicated to carry big quantities of data, for telecommunication channels but
today they are also implemented in datacenters or Storage Area Networks.

Then the multiplexed applications are using a wavelength range called E Band or Water peak Band in which the regular OS1 has
poor results
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�� Is there a physical and structural difference between OS1 & OS2 ?
$%�)V[O�ÄILYZ�OH]L�[OL�ZHTL�NLVTL[YPJHS�Z[Y\J[\YL��4-+�$�4VKL�-PLSK�+PHTL[LY���
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Passive Optical Network) / CWDM (Coarse Wavelength Division Multiplexing) telecom applications.

�� Can OS2 be mixed with OS1 in the same link? 
=> The answer is yes, from the moment the application is not working on the E-Band wavelength, typically used 
for Telecom purpose such as GPON / CWDM.

�� 0Z�[OLYL�HU`�ZWLJPHS�YLX\PYLTLU[�[V�\ZL�ZWLJPÄJ�JVUULJ[VYZ��HKHW[LYZ�HUK�HJ[P]L�JVTWVULU[Z&
=> There is no change, active and passive components for OS1 also work with OS2.
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